TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunmarks, Inc.		11/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunmarks, LLC	
Street Address:	2401 Pennsylvania Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 111	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19806	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0442163	CIRCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

113692.15 CIRCO
Paul J. Kennedy
/Paul J. Kennedy/
F

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0581

900124832

Date:	01/16/2009
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Sumarks Conversion#page1.tif source=Sumarks Conversion#page2.tif	
source=Sumarks Conversion#page2.tif	
source=Sumarks Conversion#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0582

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNMARKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNMARKS,
INC." TO "SUNMARKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5241453

DATE: 12-01-06

2231319 8100V 061093825

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0583

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 11/30/2006 FILED 02:17 PM 11/30/2006 SRV 061093825 - 2231319 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Beloware</u> .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is May 23, 1990
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sunmarks, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sunmarks, LLC
 This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on November 30, 2006 at 11:59 p.m.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30 th day of November , A.D. 2006
By: Atrice Ci hucide Authorized Person
Name: Lorrie DiLucido Print or Type

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0584

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUNMARKS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2231319 8100**V**

061093825

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5241453

DATE: 12-01-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0585

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Sunmarks, LLC
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: <u>Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street,</u> in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

The name of its registered agent at such address is: <u>The Corporation Trust Company.</u>

If a later effective date is desirable, set forth as an additional item: "This
Certificate of Formation shall be effective on November 30, 2006 at 11:59
p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of November, 2006.

Authorized Person(S)

Name: <u>Lorrie DiLucido</u>

Typed or Printed
Title: Secretary

DE083 - 1/25/06 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0586